ESMO SUMMIT AFR.C!

CAPE TOWN SOUTH AFRICA

9-11 FEBRUARY 2024

Co-chairs

Sheynaz Bassa, South Africa
Nadia Harbeck, Germany
Devan Moodley, South Africa

Scientific Committee
Sheynaz Bassa, South Africa
Andrés Cervantes, Spain
Nadia Harbeck, Germany
Devan Moodley, South Africa

Faculty

Teresa Amaral, Germany
Fabrice André, France
Sheynaz Bassa, South Africa
Shona Bhadree, South Africa
Andrés Cervantes, Spain

Sze Wai Chan, South Africa
Ilaria Colombo, Switzerland
Georgia Demetriou, South Africa
Nazia Fakie, South Africa
Pelisa Ford, South Africa
Carika Fourie, South Africa
Surbhi Grover, Botswana
Nadia Harbeck, Germany

Karin Jordan, Germany
Richard Khanyile, South Africa
Jean-Pascal Machiels, Belgium
Zainab Mohamed, South Africa

Organised by

¢ Management
Solutions

Devan Moodley, South Africa
Sikudhani Muya, Tanzania
Natacha Naoun, France
Tinkhale Ngoma, Zambia

Anna Nyakabau, Zimbabwe
Friday Odala, Malawi

Meryl Oyomno, South Africa
Solange Peters, Switzerland
Duvern Ramiah, South Africa
Bernardo Rapoport, South Africa
Alicia Sherriff, South Africa
Wondemagegnehu Tigeneh, Ethiopia
Eric Van Cutsem, Belgium
Margie Venter, South Africa
Peter Vuylsteke, Botswana

Julie Wetter, South Africa



Friday, 9" February 2024

07:30-08:00 pre-SUMMIT Workshops Registration

Pre-SUMMIT WORKSHOPS

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

08:00-11:00

Workshop 1: Rectal Cancer
Chairs: Andrés Cervantes, ES and Meryl Oyomno, ZA

Workshop 2: Gynaecological Cancers
Chairs: Sheynaz Bassa, ZA and llaria Colombo, CH

Workshop 3: Supportive and palliative care
Chairs: Pelisa Ford, ZA and Karin Jordan, DE

SUMMIT Registration 10:00-12:30

SUMMIT PROGRAMME

Welcome & Introduction

12:30-12:40

12:40-12:50

12:50-13:00

Session 1
Chairs:
13:00-13:30
13:30-13:45
13:45-14:15
14:15-14:30
14:30-14:45

14:45-15:15

Welcome address

Introduction by ESMO President

ESMO International Cancer Foundation (ICF)

Localised Breast Cancer

Fabrice André, FR and Georgia Demetriou, ZA
Highlights from 2023 Early Breast Cancer Guidelines
Case presentation — Early breast cancer
Locoregional therapy

Case presentation — Locally advanced breast cancer
Panel discussion

Coffee Break

Shona Bhadree, ZA
Andrés Cervantes, ES
Richard Khanyile, ZA
Meryl Oyomno, ZA

Sheynaz Bassa, ZA
llaria Colombo, CH
Surbhi Grover, BW

Pelisa Ford, ZA

Karin Jordan, DE
Zainab Mohamed, ZA
Margie Venter, ZA

Summit Co-chairs

Andrés Cervantes, ES

Solange Peters, CH

Nadia Harbeck, DE
Natalie Irwin, ZA
Alicia Sherriff, ZA

Ziningi Mteshana, ZA



Session 2

Chairs:

15:15-15:25
15:25-15:40
15:40-15:50
15:50-16:05
16:05-16:15

16:15-16:30

Session 3
Chairs:
16:30-17:00
17:00-17:30
17:30-18:00
18:00-18:15
18:15

18:15

Workshops report back

Andrés Cervantes, ES and Devan Moodley, ZA

Report back on workshop 1: Rectal Cancer
Discussion
Report back on workshop 2: Gynaecological Cancers

Discussion

Report back on workshop 3: Supportive and palliative
care

Discussion

Digital health tools in oncology

Nadia Harbeck, DE and Duvern Ramiah, ZA

Automated Al in cancer diagnostics

E-health support in patient management

How disruptive innovations can democratise cancer care
Panel discussion

Adjourn

Welcoming Cocktails

Saturday, 10" February 2024

Session 4
Chairs:
08:00-08:30
08:30-08:45
08:45-09:15
09:15-09:30
09:30-09:45

09:45-10:15

Melanoma

Teresa Amaral, DE and Bernardo Rapoport, ZA
Best practice for localised melanoma

Case presentation — Localised melanoma

Best practice for advanced melanoma

Case presentation — Advanced melanoma
Panel discussion

Coffee Break

Meryl Oyomno, ZA

Sheynaz Bassa, ZA

Pelisa Ford, ZA

Fabrice André, FR
Nadia Harbeck, DE

Duvern Ramiah, ZA

Teresa Amaral, DE
Sandile Ndlovu, ZA
Bernardo Rapoport, ZA

Eduard Grabe, ZA



Session 5
Chairs:
10:15-10:22
10:22-10:30
10:30-10:37
10:37-10:45
10:45-10:52
10:52-11:00
11:00-11:07
11:07-11:15
11:15-11:22
11:22-11:30
11:30-11:37
11:37-11:45
11:45-11:52
11:52-12:00

12:15-13:15

Educational

Symposium
12:15-12:30

Chairs:

12:30-12:45

Session 6
Chairs:
13:15-13:45
13:45-14:00
14:00-14:30

14:30-14:45

Clinical Grand Round

Sheynaz Bassa, ZA, Nadia Harbeck, DE, and Devan
Moodley, ZA

A special case from South Africa
Discussion

A special case from Botswana
Discussion

A special case from Zimbabwe
Discussion

A special case from Tanzania
Discussion

A special case from Ethiopia
Discussion

A special case from Malawi
Discussion

A special case from Zambia
Discussion

Lunch

Dealing with challenges in setting up a gynaecological
database and building research capacity

llaria Colombo, CH and Georgia Demetriou, ZA

Panel discussion

Thoracic Malignancies

Sze Wai Chan, ZA and Solange Peters, CH

Best practice for the treatment of advanced non-small
cell lung cancer

Case presentation — Advanced non-small cell lung cancer

Best practice for the treatment of small cell lung cancer

Case presentation — Metastatic NSCLC with brain
metastases

Meryl Oyomno, ZA
Faculty

Peter Vuylsteke, BW
Faculty

Anna Nyakabau, ZW
Faculty

Sikudhani Muya, TZ

Faculty

Wondemagegnehu Tigeneh,
ET

Faculty

Friday Odala, MW
Faculty

Tinkhale Ngoma, ZM

Faculty

Surbhi Grover, BW

Solange Peters, CH

Khumbulile Khuzwayo, ZA

Sze Wai Chan, ZA

Ama Nana Wadee, GH



14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

Session 7

Chairs:

15:30-16:15
16:15-16:30
16:30-16:45

16:45-16:55

Session 8
Chairs:
16:55-17:15
17:15:17:30
17:30-17:50
17:50-18:05

18:05-18:20

18:20

Panel discussion

Coffee break

Supportive and Palliative Care

Pelisa Ford, ZA and Karin Jordan, DE

Best practice on pain and other supportive care
management strategies

Case presentation — Difficult pain management
Case presentation — Malignant ascites/pleural effusion

Panel discussion

Head and Neck Cancer

Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE and Julie Wetter, ZA

Best practices in the treatment of locally advanced head
and neck cancer

Case presentation — Locally advanced head and neck
cancer

Best practices in the treatment of recurrent/metastatic
head and neck cancer

Case presentation — Recurrent/metastatic head and neck
cancer

Panel discussion

Adjourn

Sunday, 11" February 2024

Session 9
Chairs:
08:00-08:20
08:20-08:35
08:35-08:55
08:55-09:10

09:10-09:25

Session 10

Gynaecological Cancers
llaria Colombo, CH and Surbhi Grover, BW

Best practice for vulvar cancer
Case presentation — Vulvar cancer
Best practice for endometrial cancer

Case presentation — Endometrial cancer

Panel Discussion

Gastrointestinal Cancers

Karin Jordan, DE

Eugene Kale, ZA

Irene Sakwa, KE

Jean-Pascal Machiels, BE
Bessy Thomas, ZA
Julie Wetter, ZA

Sandile Mkwanazi, ZA

llaria Colombo, CH

Nompumelelo Zikalala,
ZA

Nazia Fakie, ZA

Elsabi Roos, ZA



Chairs:

09:25-09:45
09:45-10:00
10:00-10:20
10:20-10:35
10:35-10:50

10:50-11:10

Session 11
Chairs:
11:10-11:30
11:30-11:45
11:45-12:05
12:05-12:20
12:20-12:35

12:35-12:45

Richard Khanyile, ZA and Eric Van Cutsem, BE

Best practice for management of advanced gastro-
oesophageal cancer

Case presentation — Advanced gastro-oesophageal cancer

Best practice for the treatment of oligometastatic
colorectal cancer

Case presentation — Oligometastatic colorectal cancer
Panel discussion

Coffee break

Urological Cancers

Carika Fourie, ZA and Natacha Naoun, FR

Best practice in metastatic prostate cancer
Case presentation — Metastatic prostate cancer
Best practice in testicular cancer

Case presentation — Testicular cancer

Panel Discussion

Closing

Andrés Cervantes, ES
Kailin Naidoo, ZA
Eric Van Cutsem, BE

Sam Molepo, ZA

Carika Fourie, ZA
Zane Knoesen, ZA
Natacha Naoun, FR

Nicole Tacon, ZA

Note: Each 15-minute slot for clinical case discussion includes 10’ case presentation and 5" Q&A / panel

discussion



